
Softball Booster Club Minutes 
Tuesday, August 6th 

4:30 @FRHS and via zoom 
 

 
I.​ Attendees:  
II.​ JV/C tournament updates/To do 

A.​ Can we make it a requirement (players and/or parents) to work? (ask Brad) 
B.​ Send out sign-up genius for donations again 
C.​ Liz: Make signup to volunteer 

III.​ 501c3 Update: Waiting on Joe 
IV.​ Update on “Brick Fundraiser” 

A.​ Waiting on estimates from the contractors (3 required) 
V.​ When is the FRHS Athletic meeting? August 19th, 6:30  

VI.​ Team Snap; Jill would like to get this going 
A.​ No more Band 
B.​ How to pay: funds are in the venmo account 
C.​ Jill will pay and Softball will pay her back 
D.​ Game Changer: Team moms will help/be trained (talk to Elizabeth Loyd) 

VII.​ Parent Handbook: What should we put in 
A.​ Link budget 
B.​ Fund gifts: yes for clarity $X/senior from booster, players and parents cover the 

rest 
C.​ Is volunteering and/or donating required for players/parents and should we put 

this in the handbook 
VIII.​ Need new treasurer  

A.​ Put this out in the next newsletter 
IX.​ Venmo update; sheets in google drive documenting payments  
X.​ First Fall team dinner: August 19th 

A.​ Q’Doba? 
XI.​ DC Oakes: Next year? 
XII.​ Uniforms: as long as immediate equipment needs are met 
XIII.​ Call-a-thon (next fundraiser?) 
XIV.​ Chuck a puck update (Liz) 

A.​ Choose a date to get on priority  
B.​ See below 

XV.​  

Fri 10/11/2024 

Sat 10/12/2024 



Fri 10/18/2024 

Sat 10/19/2024 

Fri 11/1/2024 

Sat 11/2/2024 

Tue 11/5/2024 

Wed 11/6/2024 

Fri 11/15/2024 

Sat 11/16/2024 

Fri 11/29/2024 

Sat 11/30/2024 

Fri 12/13/2024 

Sat 12/14/2024 

Fri 12/20/2024 

Sat 12/21/2024 



Fri 1/10/2025 

Sat 1/11/2025 

Tue 1/14/2025 

Wed 1/15/2025 

Sat 1/18/2025 

Sun 1/19/2025 

Fri 2/7/2025 

Sat 2/8/2025 

Tue 2/11/2025 

Wed 2/12/2025 

Fri 2/28/2025 

Sat 3/1/2025 

Tue 3/18/2025 

Wed 3/19/2025 



Sat 3/22/2025 

Sun 3/23/2025 

Fri 4/4/2025 

Sat 4/5/2025 

Fri 4/11/2025 

Sat 4/12/2025 

 


